GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2253
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16™ March, 2021

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA
2253 SHRI DEEPAK PRAKASH:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up All India Institute of Ayurveda across the country along the line of AIIMS by the Central Government, if so, the details therecof with respect to Jharkhand;

(b) the names of AYUSH schemes running in Jharkhand; and
(¢) the number of existing AYUSH units for treatment and teaching in Jharkhand?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND
SPORTS AND ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI KIREN RIJLJU)

(a):  No.

(b): Ministry of AYUSH implements various Central Sector/Centrally Sponsored Schemes like National AYUSH Mission, Champion Service Sector Scheme for Medical Value Travel, Promotion of Information, Education, and Communication in AYUSH, Development of AYUSH industry Cluster, Scheme for Extra Mural Research, Public Health Initiatives scheme across the country including Jharkhand.

(¢): AYUSH units for treatment and teaching in Jharkhand as on 01.04.2018:-

S.No. AYUSH Units Nos.
1. | AYUSH Hospitals 05
2. | AYUSH Dispensaries 366
3. | Research Unit under Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy 01

(CCRH)
4. | Under Graduate AYUSH Colleges/Institutes 06
5. | Post Graduate AYUSH Colleges 01
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